Sec. 7.

Sec. 15. 2

Page 68, delete line 33

Page 69, delete line 32

2.26

2.27

3.1	Page 70, delete line 30
3.2	Page 72, delete lines 7 and 26
3.3	Page 73, delete lines 5, 12, and 28
3.4	Page 74, delete line 3
3.5	Page 75, delete lines 11, 24, and 31
3.6	Page 76, delete line 31
3.7	Page 77, delete lines 8 and 31
3.8	Page 78, delete line 18
3.9	Page 79, delete line 23
3.10	Page 80, delete lines 5 and 28
3.11	Page 81, delete line 19
3.12	Page 82, delete line 13
3.13	Page 83, delete line 23
3.14	Page 84, delete line 18
3.15	Page 85, delete line 8
3.16	Page 86, delete line 20
3.17	Page 87, delete line 1 and insert:
3.18	"Sec. 43. EFFECTIVE DATE.
3.19	Sections 1 to 42 are effective June 30, 2018.
3.20	Page 87, delete lines 15 and 25
3.21	Page 88, delete lines 6, 15, and 31
3.22	Page 89, delete line 16
3.23	Page 90, delete line 13
3.24	Page 91, delete lines 1 and 31
3.25	Page 92, delete line 21
3.26	Page 93, delete line 7
3.27	Page 94, delete lines 7 and 26

Sec. 43. 3

Sec. 15.

Page 129, delete line 17

4.26

4.27

4.28

Page 127, delete lines 3 and 14

Page 128, delete lines 6, 16, and 29

4

5.1	Page 130, delete lines 4 and 25
5.2	Page 131, delete lines 17 and 24 to 26
5.3	Page 132, delete lines 22 to 24
5.4	Page 133, delete lines 8 to 10 and 30 to 32
5.5	Page 134, delete lines 8 to 10 and 18 to 20
5.6	Page 135, delete lines 1 to 3, 13 to 15, and 18 and after line 17, insert:
5.7	"Sec. 23. EFFECTIVE DATE.
5.8	(a) Sections 1 to 13 and 22 are effective June 30, 2018.
5.9	(b) Sections 14 to 21 are effective for privatizations with an effective date of privatization
5.10	under Minnesota Statutes, section 353F.02, subdivision 3, after June 30, 2018, and for sales
5.11	of privatized former public employers after June 30, 2018."
5.12	Page 137, delete lines 14 and 19
5.13	Page 138, delete line 4
5.14	Page 140, delete lines 4 and 26 to 27
5.15	Page 141, delete lines 4, 11, and 19
5.16	Page 142, delete lines 1, 11, and 21
5.17	Page 143, delete lines 1 and 8
5.18	Page 144, delete lines 1, 9, and 29 and after line 28, insert:
5.19	"Sec. 17. EFFECTIVE DATE.
5.20	Sections 1 to 16 are effective June 30, 2018."
5.21	Page 145, delete line 13
5.22	Page 146, delete lines 3 and 24 and after line 2, insert:
5.23	"Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE.
5.24	Sections 1 to 2 are effective June 30, 2018."
5.25	Page 147, delete line 33
5.26	Page 149, delete lines 7 and 30
5 27	Page 150 delete lines 9 and 18

Sec. 3. 5

Page 151, delete lines 1, 22, and 31

5.28

6.1	Page	152,	delete	line	29

- Page 153, delete lines 15 and 34 6.2
- Page 154, delete line 6 6.3
- Page 155, delete line 15 6.4
- Page 156, delete lines 8 and 17 6.5
- Page 157, delete line 22 6.6
- Page 158, delete lines 9, 19, and 29 6.7
- Page 159, delete lines 2 to 3 and after line 1, insert: 68
- "Sec. 22. EFFECTIVE DATE. 6.9
- Sections 1 to 21 are effective June 30, 2018." 6.10
- Page 164, delete lines 20 to 21 6.11
- Page 175, line 24, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "January 1, 6.12
- 2019" 6.13
- Page 191, line 8, delete "the day following final enactment" and insert "June 30, 2018" 6.14
- Page 197, delete line 12 6.15
- Page 199, delete lines 1 to 2 and 18 6.16
- Page 200, delete line 21 6.17
- Page 201, delete lines 8 and 17 6.18
- Page 201, line 12, reinstate the stricken language 6.19
- Page 201, line 13, reinstate the stricken language and before the semicolon, insert ", on 6.20
- or before June 30, 2015" 6.21
- Page 201, line 14, reinstate the stricken language 6.22
- Page 202, delete lines 3, 20, and 27 and after line 26, insert: 6.23
- "Sec. 10. EFFECTIVE DATE. 6.24
- (a) Sections 1 and 3 to 9 are effective June 30, 2018. 6.25
- (b) Section 2 is effective on the first day of the first payroll period occurring after June 6.26
- 30, 2018, and applies to prospective service only." 6.27
- Page 203, delete lines 8, 15, and 22 6.28

Sec. 10. 6

- Page 205, delete lines 6 and 18 7.2
- Page 209, delete lines 10 and 19 to 22 and after line 18, insert: 7.3
- "Sec. 10. EFFECTIVE DATE. 7.4
- (a) Sections 1 to 8 and section 9, paragraph (a), are effective June 30, 2018. 7.5
- 7.6 (b) Section 9, paragraph (b), is effective the day after the governing body of the city of
- Brook Park and its chief clerical officer timely complete their compliance with Minnesota 7.7
- Statutes, section 645.021, subdivisions 2 and 3." 7.8
- Page 212, delete lines 5, 15, and 19 and after line 18, insert: 7.9
- "Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. 7.10
- Sections 1 to 3 are effective June 30, 2018." 7.11
- Page 215, delete line 9 7.12
- Page 216, delete line 28 7.13
- Page 218, delete line 24 7.14
- Page 220, delete line 16 7.15
- Page 222, delete line 12 7.16
- Page 223, delete line 33 and after line 32, insert: 7.17
- "Sec. 7. EFFECTIVE DATE. 7.18
- Sections 1 to 6 are effective June 30, 2018." 7.19
- Page 226, delete line 30 7.20
- Page 227, delete lines 6, 15, and 31 7.21
- 7.22 Page 228, delete line 14
- Page 229, delete line 24 7.23
- Page 230, delete line 30 7.24
- Page 231, delete lines 11 and 14 and after line 13, insert: 7.25
- "Sec. 10. EFFECTIVE DATE. 7.26
- Sections 1 to 9 are effective June 30, 2018." 7.27
- Page 233, delete lines 10 and 26 7.28
- Page 234, delete line 21 7.29

7 Sec. 10.

- Page 235, delete lines 6 and 15 and after line 14, insert:
- 8.2 "Sec. 6. **EFFECTIVE DATE.**
- 8.3 <u>Sections 1 to 5 are effective June 30, 2018.</u>"

Sec. 6. 8